

Time Release Study (TRS) 24 July - 2 August, 2016 Biratnagar Customs, Nepal

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

Working Group Member

Mr. Shree Krishna Nepal Deputy Director General Department of Customs <u>Sknepal40@gmail.com</u>

Mr. Mimangsa Adhikari CRM Director Department of Customs adhikarim2000@yahoo.com

Mr. Binod Sharan Acharya Statistics Director Department of Customs bsa.acharya@gmail.com

Mr. Ananta Prasad Timsina Section Officer Department of Customs <u>utsab1983@gmail.com</u>

Mr. Phanindra Khatiwada Section Officer Department of Customs <u>khatiwadaphanindra1@gmail.com</u>

Mr. Ashok Guragai Section Officer Department of Customs ashokguragai@yahoo.com

Mr. Pitambar Bashyal Assistant Officer Department of Customs

Mr. SudarshanNeupane Assistant Officer Department of Customs Mr. Ramesh Raj Pant Assistant Officer Department of Customs

Mr. Indra Khanal Assistant Officer Department of Customs

Mr. Samir Thapa Computer Operator Department of Customs

Local Working Group

Mr. Krishna Bahadur Basnet Chief Customs Officer Biratnagar Customs Office

Mr. Rajendra Dhungana Customs Officer Biratnagar Customs Office

Mr. Chuda Mani Katel Customs Officer Biratnagar Customs Office

Mr. Yamlal Pandey Computer Officer Biratnagar Customs Office

Mr. Ganesh Ghimire Chief Trans Nepal Freight Services P. Ltd (Terminal Operator)



Time Release Study (TRS) 24 July - 2 August, 2016 Biratnagar Customs, Nepal

Mr. Pramod Koirala Chief Food Technology and Quality Control Division Office

Mr. Shiva Kumar Basnet Branch, Manager Nepal Banijya Bank

Mr. Shyam Bhandari Representative Morang Chamber of Commerce

Mr. Bijendra Parasar Chairman Biratnagar Customs Agent Association

Mr. Som Nath Adhikari Representative Morang Association of Industries

Resource Person

Mr. Rajendra Kumar Meena Joint Commissioner (IT-Single Window) Central Board of Excise & Customs Ministry of Finance, New Delhi <u>meena.rajendra@nic.in</u>

ADB Consultants

Mr. Sarad Bickram Rana Customs Procedure Expert ranasaradb@yahoo.com

Mr. Mandesh Maharjan Trade Facilitation Coordinating Analyst (Content Manager) mandeshmaharjan@gmail.com

Mr. Mandesh Maharjan Trade Facilitation Coordinating Analyst (Content Manager) <u>mandeshmaharjan@gmail.com</u>